Academic Fees and Expenses for Undergraduate Faculties at Keio University are given below.

*Students who transferred into the second year of their degree program must have been admitted in or after AY 2010.
Students who transferred into the third year of their degree program must have been admitted in or after AY 2011.

AY 2023 Undergraduate Faculties

Admission Fee

Registration Fee

Academic | Tyition Fee
Fees and
Expenses |Facilities Fee

Experiment and
Practical
Training Fee

Other Fees

Total (First Year)

Total (Currently Enrolled
Students)

Admission Fee
Registration Fee

Academic |Tyition Fee
Fees and

Expenses |Facilities Fee

Experiment and
Practical
Training Fee

Other Fees

Total (First Year)

Total (Currently Enrolled
Students)

Faculty of
Letters

200,000

60,000
900,000
210,000

0

3,350
~7,250
"1
1,373,350

1,173,250
~1,177,250

Faculty of
Policy
Management
200,000
60,000
1,070,000
290,000

11,350
1,631,350
1,431,250

(Amounts in Japanese yen)

Faculty of Fa_culty of School of
. Faculty of Law | Business and ..
Economics Medicine
Commerce
200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
900,000 900,000 900,000 3,040,000
210,000 210,000 210,000 370,000
0 0 0 200,000
8,350 13,350 9,850 3,350
1,378,350 1,383,350 1,379,850 3,873,350
1,178,250 1,183,250 1,179,750 3,673,250
Fa_culty of Faculty of Faculty of
Environment Faculty of Pharmacy
. Pharmacy
and Nursing and Department of Department of
Information Medical Care p Pharmaceutical
. Pharmacy .
Studies Sciences
200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
1,070,000 1,070,000 1,740,000 1,460,000
290,000 340,000 320,000 320,000
0 230,000 200,000 200,000
11,350 15,850 3,350 3,350
1,631,350 1,915,850 2,523,350 2,243,350
1,431,250 1,715,750 2,323,250 2,043,250

Faculty of
Science and
Technology

200,000
60,000
1,310,000
230,000

100,000

3,350

1,903,350

1,703,250

- Please note that among the Academic Fees and Expenses, the registration fee, tuition fee, facilities fee, and experiment and practical training fee are subject
to change from year to year based on a sliding scale system as stipulated in the University Rules and Regulations. The standard for the rate of increase is
based on a sliding rate (the rate of increase of the salary of national government employees as announced in the National Personnel Authority's annual salary
recommendations in the previous year, etc.).

- The admission fee and the Student Health Care Mutual Aid Association registration fee (100 yen), which is included in “Other Fees”, are only collected in the
first year and are not included in the total academic fees for current students.

= Annual academic fees and expenses (excluding the admission fee) and “Other Fees” can be split into two installments and paid at the end of April for the Spring

Semester and the end of October for the Fall Semester. However, part of the “Other Fees” will be collected as a lump sum in the Spring Semester.

- “Other Fees” which are collected by the university on behalf of other organizations may be revised during the course of a student’s attendance.

*1 As part of the “Other Fees” included for second year students and above in the Faculty of Letters, a “Materials Distribution and Other Course-Related Fees”
will be collected for your declared major. The materials Distribution and Other Course-Related Fees for each major are as follows:
Major in Philosophy and Ethics / Major in Aesthetics and Science of Arts: 2,500 yen. Major in History: 3,500 yen. Major in Japanese Literature / Major in Chinese
Literature / Major in English and American Literature / Major in German Literature / Major in French Literature: 4,000 yen. Major in Library and Information

Science: 3,000 yen.



	◎学部学費

